FINARUL SEUTOR 04-17-2002 Docket No. 1782 Form PTO-1985 (Rew.030) 04-17-2002 US. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Tradem OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 567/2002) Image: Security Commissioner 102057727		53 T 12 G		3.26.0
Import Joss 04-17-2002 US. DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN Control (Control (Co	FINANCE SECTIO			
To the Honorable Commissioner 102057727	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON U.S. Patent and Tradem
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Donald R. Nelson Name: <u>Goddard Valve Corporation</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves (No Name: <u>Goddard Valve Corporation</u> Internal Address: Internal Address: Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Worcester _ State: MA _ Zip: Additional name(s) a ddress(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rotal number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald R. Geiter, Esq. 6. Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald R. Geiter, Esq. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Mirick O' Connel11 50–1582 100 Front Street Ohont USE THIS SPACE S. Statement and signature. Donald R. Geiter, Esq. Derived and correct and any attached correct and any attached corres are the information is: true and correct and any attached coremeaser of Paters Tendenska		10205	7727	aned original documents or copy thereo
3. Nature of conveyance:			Name: <u>Godd</u>	ard Valve Corporation
Assignment Image of Name Security Agreement Image of Name Other Change of Name Image of Difference City: WorcesterState:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No		
City: Worcester State: MA Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Yes A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. 167, 902 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment	Change of Name	Street Addres	s: <u>705 Plantation Stree</u>
Execution Date: March 21, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	9642		City: Worces	ter State: MA Zip; (
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6.167,902 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald R. Geiter, Esq. Internal Address:	Execution Date: March 21,	2002		
Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Mirick O'Connell Internal Address: Street Address: Internal Address: Mirick O'Connell Internal Address: Street Address: Internal Address: Mirick O'Connell Internal Address: Street Internal Address: Mirick O'Connell Internal Address: Mail document. Internal Address Donald R. Geiter, Esq. Internal Address Disignature Internal Address Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	concerning document should be r	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involv
Internal Address:	-			FR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: Mirick 0'Connell 100 Front Street 50-1582 City: Worcester_State: MA Zip: 01608 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct is a true copy of the original document. Donald R. Geiter, Esq. D-RGAC 3/28/02 Name of Person Signing Signature 3/28/02 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of cover sheet information to: 3/28/02 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of pages including cover sheet information to: 3/28/02 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of pages including cover sheet information to: 3/28/02 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pages Wathington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231 3/28/02	Internal Address:		L Authorized	I to be charged to deposit accou
100 Front Street City: Worcester_State: MAZip:01608 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co is a true copy of the original document. Donald R. Geiter, Esq. D-RGL Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231		onnell	8. Deposit accour	nt number:
City: Worcester_State: MAZip:01608	Street Address: Mirick O'Co		1 .	0-1582
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct is a true copy of the original document. Donald R. Geiter, Esq. D-RGAC 3/28/02 Name of Person Signing Signature 3/28/02 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231			5	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co is a true copy of the original document. Donald R. Geiter, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	100 Front Street	Zip:01608		
48 GO 98	100 Front Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Attach duplicate c	
/ PATENT	<u>100 Front Street</u> City: <u>Worcester</u> State: <u>MA</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu Donald R. Geiter, Esq Name of Person Signing Total num Mail do	DO NOT USI I belief, the foregoing Iment. 1- ber of pages including cov pocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	(Attach duplicate of E THIS SPACE information is true a -RCK Signature rer sheet, attachments, a h required cover sheet info Trademarks, Box Assignme	opy of this page if paying by deposit ac and correct and any attached cop 3/28/02 Date nd documents: 3

 \langle

í,

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Donald R. Nelson (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Goddard Valve Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 705 Plantation Street, Worcester, Massachusetts, and its successors and assigns (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to all of the patents set forth on **Exhibit** <u>A</u> attached hereto, together with all rights represented by such patents including, without limitation, any continuations in whole or part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, rights to priority, and any foreign counterparts thereof.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, and assigns any and all claims for damages by reason of any past and continuing infringement of such patents and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor warrants that it has all rights necessary to enter into this Assignment, and Assignor agrees for itself and its successors, representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this assignment as of this 2/ day of March, 2002.

Donald R. Nelson, Assignor

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

In said County and State, before me this $\partial data day of March 2002$, personally appeared Donald R. Nelson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and he acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Rechard M. Filippett Notary Public

Notary Public My commission expires: My commission expires: My commission expires Oct. 3, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0815

Exhibit A Assigned Patents

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
US 6,167,902 B1	Bottom Entry Cryogenic Valve	JAN 2,2001

RONF

#1096834 v\2 - robinsla - n\$bm02!.doc [] - 1170/12

OFFICE	CF	PUSI	10	RE	07 0 700
--------	----	------	----	----	-----------------

2002 MAR 28 AM 10: 53

FINANCE SECTION			Docket No. 17827-0000
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark	V V	V V	· · ·
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)
		Name: <u>Goddard</u>	l Valve Corporation
Donald R. Nelson		Internal Address:	
		internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🕰 Assignment	🖵 Merger		
🛄 Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name	Street Address: 7	'05 Plantation Street
G Other	-		
		City: worcester	State: <u>MA</u> Zip: 01605
Execution Date: March 21,	2002	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6 , 167	,902
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att		,902
	whom correspondence	6,167 ached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	·
5. Name and address of party to v	vhom correspondence mailed:	6,167 ached? 및 Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of app	·
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Donald R. Geiter	vhom correspondence mailed: , Esq.	6,167 ached? 및 Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: \prod_{max}
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name:Donald R. Geiter Internal Address:	whom correspondence mailed: , Esq.	6,167 ached?	plications and patents involved: $\prod_{wasterna t}$
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Donald R. Geiter	whom correspondence mailed: , Esq.	6,167 ached?	blications and patents involved: 3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: <u>Donald R. Geiter</u> Internal Address:	whom correspondence mailed: , Esq.	6,167 ached?	blications and patents involved: 3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Donald R. Geiter Internal Address: Street Address:	whom correspondence mailed: , Esq.	6,167 ached?	blications and patents involved: 3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: <u>Donald R. Geiter</u> Internal Address:	whom correspondence mailed: , Esq.	6,167 ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 I Enclosed I Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account no 50-	plications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Donald R. Geiter Internal Address: Street Address:	whom correspondence mailed: , Esq. onnell	6,167 ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 I Enclosed I Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account no 50-	plications and patents involved: 3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account umber:
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Donald R. Geiter Internal Address:	vhom correspondence mailed: , Esq. Connell Zip: 01608	6,167 ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 I Enclosed I Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account no 50-	blications and patents involved:
 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Donald R Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Mirick 0' (vhom correspondence mailed: , Esq. Connell Zip: 01608 DO NOT USE	6,167 ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account no 50- (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	plications and patents involved:
 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Donald R Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Mirick O'C 100 Front Street City: WorcesterState:MA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and signature. 	whom correspondence mailed: , Esq. connell Zip:01608 DO NOT USE nd belief, the foregoing in	6,167 ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account no 50- (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	plications and patents involved:
 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: <u>Donald R. Geiter</u> Internal Address: <u>Internal Address</u> Street Address: <u>Mirick O'C</u> <u>100 Front Street</u> City: <u>Worcester</u> State: <u>MA</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc 	whom correspondence mailed: , Esq. connel1 Zip: 01608 DO NOT USE nd belief, the foregoing in current.	6,167 ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account no 50- (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	plications and patents involved:
 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Donald R Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Mirick O'C 100 Front Street City: WorcesterState:MA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and signature. 	whom correspondence mailed: , Esq. connell Zip:01608 DO NOT USE nd belief, the foregoing in cument.	6,167 ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account no 50- (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	plications and patents involved:

PATENT REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 03/28/2002